## /LOGO of INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL ARBITRATION FOR SPORT/

## THE BOARD STATUTES OF MONGOLIAN INTERNATIONAL AND NATIONAL ARBITRATION FOR SPORT

## 07/02/2017

<u>№</u>4

Ulaanbaatar City

Electing Chairman of the Board of Director

Law of Mongolia on Non-Governmental Organization, Article 11, Part 11.1 ; 12.1. Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport stating by rules of Community Based Organization in each case of Article 7, Part 7.2,1a; Rule of International and National Arbitration for Sport; Article 2; Part 2.1.2; Rule of mediation center Part 3.2 that:

- 1. Elect BATZAYA Ganbat as a Chairman of the Board of Director /President/ of the Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport
- 2. President of the federation is the president of the Mongolian International and National Arbitration for Sport
- 3. President of the federation is the director of the Mediation center.

CHAIRMAN

MEMBER

BATZAYA.Z ZOLJARGAL.E MUNKHZUL.N TSOGTNYAM.B GANDARI.B